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3.6.1 Extension Activities carried out in the neighborhood sensitizing students to
social issues for their holistic development and the impact thereof during the year
For more than a century, Kanya Maha Vidyalaya has not only strived for expanding the
landscape of learning but also making a meaningful contribution in the upliftment of the
society. Epitomizing and synthesizing old values with modern education, KMV students have
a heightened awareness of their productive role in the society. Since its inception, KMV has
shaped the destiny of the nation, the society and women through incredible contribution
that was not only confined to the sphere of higher education but encompassed the moral,
social and cultural fabric of our nation. Through its various programmes KMV has reached
out to the people not only in the city but also villages in the district. KMV has initiated Social
outreach as a compulsory value added programme for all the students of semester IV, where
in the students are encouraged to take up projects in their vicinity with a motive to inculcate
a sense of duty and selfless service among them. In this session 479 students took up
projects under the broad themes of Environmental Protection & Sustainability, Literacy
programmes, Science awareness, Food adulteration camps, running empathy corners in
villages, vocational training and training camps in villages, visits to Old age homes,
orphanages and Pingalwaras and working with NGOs and Municipal Corporation, Jalandhar.
Students also performed Nukkad Nataks in Villages on Various Issues and Made Short Films
to create awareness which were uploaded on YouTube. Through these programmes KMVites

have made a remarkable Contribution to the Society.



3.6.2.1 Number of extension and outreach programs conducted by the institution through organized forums including
NSS/NCC with involvement of community year wise during the last five years (including Government-initiated programs
such as Swachh Bharat, Aids Awareness, Gender Issue, etc. and those organised in collaboration with industry,
community and NGOs)

Sr. Name of the Activity Organising Unit/ Month Number Number of
No. Place of agency/ and year of Students
Activity collaborating ofthe Teachers participate
agency Activity coordinat din such
edin Activities
such
activities
1. NCC Cadets cleaned the
statue of Shaheed Udham Lamba Pind Department of NCC 12-8-2021 2 15
Singh Chowk
2.
World Rose Day: Welfare of Departm 25-9-2021 3 51
Cancer patients Online ent of
Mode Chemistry
3.
Distribution Of Face Pathanko Department Of 9-10-2021 5 15
Masks at Pathankot Bye t Bye Pass Hindi, History and
Pass to the vendors and Jalandhar Fashion Designing
street children B.A-SEM |
M.A SEM |
4,
Visit To Pinglaghar, Near Pingla Departm 28-10-2021 2 22
Patel Chowk Ghar & ent of
(28-10-2021) Apahaj Chemistry
Asharam
5.
Pre Diwali celebration in Banarasi Department of 4 6
Charitable School in Dass History & 29-10-2021
Transport Nagar Charitable Gandhian Centre
(29-10-2021) School, B.A—SEM |
Transport
Nagar
6.
Literacy Drive Programme in Banarasi Department of 1-12-2021 3 15
Transport Nagar Dass History and
(1-12-2021) Charitable Gandhian Centre
School, B.A-SEM V
Transport
Nagar
7.
Science Awareness and Govt. Sr. Department of 3-12- 2021 5 6
Social awareness camp sec. school Physics &
Nurpur Gandhian Studies
Colony Centre
B.Sc (Hons)
Phy 11l B.Sc.
Non- Medical
SEM-III




(10+2 Medical)

Retail Mgt.

8.
Science Awareness and Govt. Department of
Primary Physics & (3-12- 2021) 6
Social awareness school Gandhian Studies
camp Nurpur Centre
Colony B.Sc (Hons)
Phy 1l B.Sc.
Non- Medical
SEM-I1I
(10+2 Medical)
9.
Quiz on Know your Gouvt. Department of (4-12- 2021) 7
Country Primary History and
school Gandhian Centre
Nurpur B.A (SEM-V)
Colony
10. Literacy Drive Programme Banarasi Department of Bio- (14-12-2021) 2
and donation of Caps and Dass Technology
Socks Charitable B.Sc. Biotech SEM-I
School,
Transport
Nagar
11. Christmas Celebration with In Focal Departme (21-12-2021) -—--
under Privileged Children Point nt of
and Jalandhar Commerce
,Distribution of caps and
socks and eatables
12.
One day Camp on hair care Village Department of (24-12-2022) | 3 | -
for women Mubarkpur Cosmetology &
Sheikhe Gandhian studies
centre
13.
Distribution of Shoes to the Banarasi Departm (24-12-21) -—--
children of Labour working Dass ent of
in Factories in Focal point, Charitable Commerc
Jalan School, e
dhar Transport
Nagar
14.
Awareness Camp on Food Govt. Model | Departm (16-3-2022) 6
Adulteration Sr. Sec ent of
Smart Chemistry
School, PAP
Jalandhar
15. Vocational Training and Village
Counseling camp Daulowal Department of (25-3-2022) 8




16. Departm
“Waste Management and KMV, ent of (1% April- 62
compost making” Pathankot Commerc 30" April
Byepass & e B.Com ) 2022)
Doaba
Chownk Department of
Fashion Designing
SEM-IV students
17.
Cleanliness drive in the KMV Department of (April 02- 20
NON- Medical April 22,
campus B.Sc. Non- 2022)
Medical SEM-
v
18.
Vocational Training and Primary Retail (5-4-2022) 8
Counseling camp and
Secondar Management
y School
of Village SEM-IV
Begowal
students
19.
“Immersive learningatKMV | KMV Department of (6% -7 April
innovation HUB” Physics 2022) 18
Department
of Computer
Science
20.
Awareness camp on the “ Sai Dass Department of (07-04-2022) 51
World Health Day” School, Home Sci & B.Voc
Patel NEH
Chownk,
Jalandhar
21.
Govt. Girls Department of (12-04-2022) 18
Food Adulteration and Sr. Sec Botany
Medical Camp Smart
School, B.Sc. Medical SEM —
Hazara IV students
22 Vocational Training 1.Floret B.Voc MSP (12-04-2022)
Camp regarding Public 11
Typing Skills and Basic School, SEM-IV students
Computer Knowledge Village
Kala Bahia,
Jalandhar
2.D.D.S.D
School,
Village Bal,

Jalandhar




23 “Bawa B.Sc. Home (18-04-2022)
Interaction with the inmates | Sarup Science & B.Voc.
of “Bawa Sarup Senior Senior (Nutrition, 2 30
Citizen Home” Citizen Exercise and
Home” Health)
Kapurthal
a Chownk
Gulab
devi
hospital
24
Governm B.Voc Beauty & (18-04-2022) 2 19
Camp on Skin care and Hair ent Wellness SEM- IV
styling using home Senior students
products secondar
y school,
Lamba
Pind,
Jalandhar
25
Literacy Drive Govt. Sr. Sec | Gandhian Studies (21-04-2022) 02 05
School, Centreand
Programme Hazara Department of
History
26 Vocational Trainingin “ Gadri Baba Department of (20-04-2022)
Printing Techniques” Harnam Textile Design & 03 17
Singh Govt. Apparel Technology
Sen. Sec. SEM-IV Students
School Kala
Sanghian
Distt.
Kapurthala
27 Tree Plantation in Guru Guru Nanak Departm (22-04-2022) 02 12
Nanak Mission Public Mission ent of
School, Public Economic
School, S
Dalla SEM-IV Students
Bhogpur
28 Visit to Pingla Pingla Ghar, Department (23-04-2022) 04 78
Ghar Jalandhar of Commerce
(B.Com
hons.)Sem IV
Students
29 Literacy Drive Govt. B.A (25-04-2022) 02 17
Programme Primary SEM-IV Students
School,

Kahanpur




30 Camp on Health and Banarasi B.Voc Beauty & (25-04-2022) 02 19
Dass wellness sem- IV
Hygiene Charitable Students
School,
Transport
Nagar
31 Tree Plantation Baba Department of (25-04-2022) 01 8
Drive Nand Lal Computer Science
Sarvhitkar & Application
i Vidya SEM-IV Students
Mandir,
Sahora
Dadial,
Hoshiarp
ur
32 Literacy Drive Bal Bharti B.A (26-04-2022) 02 23
Programme School, SEM-IV Students
Vikaspuri
33 Donation of Stationery to Banarasi
the students Dass B.A English (26-02-2022) 01 09
Charitable honours SEM-IV
School,
Transport
Nagar
34 Interaction with the Unique Dept. of B.Com (26-04-2022) 04 78
orphan children in the Home (Hons.) SEM-
Unique Home ,Khambra IV Students
Gate,Nak
odar
Road
Jalandhar
35 Performance of Nukkad St. Soldier Department of (28-04-2022) 04 21
Natak on women Divine Computer
empowerment and Social Public Science & Non-
awareness School, Medical
Jalandhar
36 Putting up flex boards on Banarasi Department of (29-04-2022) 03 9
Counting 1-100, Tables 1- Dass Mathematics
10, Charitable
Alphabets,Geometrical School,
shapes Transport
,personal hygiene Nagar
under Literacy drive
Programme Uploaded
on You tube
https://yout

u.be/ W8vVT




$94 MRM

37

Setting up and Running
Empathy Corners

Outside
the
College
Gate and
In the
Villages

Department of
BBA
Department of

BCA

(1 April-
30 April
2022)

02

29

31

38

Donation of Necessary

Items

Activity
performed
in the
neighborho
od of the
houses

Department of Fine
Arts

B.ASEM- IV, VI

M.A SEM- I

(20, 27-

2022)

(6-03-2022)

04

03

39

Making Short Movies on
Social awareness themes

Uploaded
on YouTube

https://yo
utu.be/IQ

vwHlIglc
Y8

https://yo
utu.be/pkf

grlvziD 8

https://you
tu.be/vOijd
28Jihh Y

https://yo

utu.be/SbV
fc8LsV oY

Department of IMC
Semester IV Students

(26 May 2022)

01

04

40

Swatch Bharat
Abhiyan

KMV
Campus

Department of NCC

(09-06 -
2022)

02

18

41

Projects Undertaken
under Social Outreach
Value Added
Programme on
1.Literacy Drive
2.Environment
Protection And
Sustainability

3.Medical camps

In Jalandhar
City,
Nakodar,
Hoshiarpur,
Kartarpur,
Begowal,
Patel
Chownk,
Hazara,

All Students of
Semester IV

35

479




4.Food Adulteration Camps
5. Running Empathy Corners
6. Visits to Pingalwaras
,Orphanages and Old age
homes 7.Spreading
Awareness through social
media(uploading Short
videos)

8. Spreading social
awareness through

Nukkad Natak

Doaba
Chownk,
Lamba Pind,

Bhogpur,
Kahanpur
and villages
in Jalandhar
District

https://www.
kmvjalandhar

es/projects-
under-social-

out-reach-
session-2021-
22-2/

Free of cost three month Department (28-12-2021- 02 52
42 Vocational Training In of Gandhian September
Programme in Gandhian Studies 2022)
Cosmetology and Basic Studies Centre
Computers Centre,
KMV
43
Developed innovative Department | P.G. Department of (14-07-2021) 02 05
projects to facilitate the of Physics Physics
society KMV
44 Month long Environment (05-08-2021)
Protection KMV Department of NCC 02 11
Campus
45 Awareness rally to spread Outside and
awareness about Eco Inside KMV PG Department of (05-11-2021) 03 More than
friendly Diwali Campus English and 200
Department of
Student Welfare
46 Spread awareness in the KMV PG Department of (21-11-2021) ---
society to keep the Campus English and More than
surroundings clean & green Department of 100
Student Welfare
47 In
Tree Neighborho Departm (17-01-2022) 03 18
plantation od of the ent of
drive homes Chemistry
48 | covID-19 KMV 02 More than
Campus Department of (7-02-2022) 200 People

Vaccination Camp

Political Science and

Benefitted




NSS

49
Short Term Course on (22-03-2022) 35
Fostering Social In Hybrid RCI UBA- Rural
Responsibility and mode at Development
Community Engagement KMV and Department
in Higher Education Online
Institutions of India under
Unnat Bharat Abhiyaan,
Govt. of India
50 In KMV
Successfully set up Green Campus Departm (26-05-2022) | 09 10
Park in the college ent of
campus Mathema
tics
51 Online --- 55
International Webinar to PG Department of (28-05-2022)
spread awareness about Botany
environmental protection
and acknowledge the
global climate crisis
52 In KMV Department of
Radio VOW Touching New Campus Journalism and
Horizons with its Mass
Exceptional Communication
Content on Social Issues
53. Department of 29 April 4 585
One Day Online National Online Chemistry 2021
Workshop on Solid Waste
Management
54 DEPARTMENT 1t July to 7 | 2 150
VAN MAHOTSAV Online OF July 2021
Environment
Science
55. Department of 5.07.2021 7 72
National Webinar on the Online Botany
occasion of Van
Mahotsava on The
Plantation Drive- A step to
Green India
56 DEPARTMENT 4.08.2021 20 47
ENVIRONMENT KMV OF
PROTECTION DRIVE Campus Environment
Science
57. DEPARTMENT 16.09.2021 2 22
(World ozone day) KMV Of Zoology And
Montreal protocol keeping campus EVS
us, our food and vaccines
cool
58. Department of 7.10.2021 3
Poster Making or Slogan KMV Fine Arts
Writing Competition on Say campus

No to Plastic




59. Department of 28.10.2021 3
Innovative Cooking KMV Home Science
Competition Leftover campus
60. Department of 25.02.2022 2
Best Out of Waste KMV Home Science
campus
61. Department Of 22.03.2022 2 ( 83
WORLD WATER DAY KMV Environment
campus Science
62. Department of 16.04.2022 10 65
Plantation Drive KMV Chemistry
campus
63. Department Of 22.04.2022 4 200
WORLD EARTH DAY KMV Environment
campus Science
64. Department of 22.04.2022 3 200
World Earth Day KMV Physics
campus
65. Department of 22.04.2022 2 12
Tree Plantation Camp KMV Economics
campus
66. Department Of 5.6.2021 4 47
World Environment Day | KMV Environment
campus Science




Activity 1: NCC Cadets cleaned the statue of Shaheed Udham Singh (12-8-2021)

NCC Cadets cleaned the statue of Shaheed Udham Singh situated at Lamba Pind Chowk Jalandhar.
The statue adopted by KMV is regularly cleaned and maintained by volunteer cadets of the unit.
Fifteen students and two faculty Members participated in the Activity.

List of Teachers

Ms. Seema Arora, Ms. Sufalica

List of Participants

S.NO. ENROLMENT NO. NAME

| PB/20/SWA 133773 Sunita

2. PB/20/SWA 133701 Ramanjot Kaur
3. PB/20/SWA 133672 Lovepreet Kaur
4. PB/20/SWA 133698 Manavjot Kaur
5. PB/20/SWA 133697 Shruti singh

6. PB/20/SWA 133695 Vajinder kaur

7 PB/20/SWA 133681 Manpreet kaur
8. PB/20/SWA 133 roo—i] Radhika

9. PB/21/SWA 133689 Shweta Rana
10. PB/21/SWA 133707 Bhoomi

Fl PB/21/SWA 133675 Priyanka kumari
12 PB/21/SWA 133707 Muskan chauhan
13. PB/21/SWA 133679 Mandeep kaur
14. PB/21/SWA 133713 Vinakshi

15. PB/21/SWA 133690 Khushbu Rai
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Activity 2: World Rose Day: Welfare of Cancer Patients (25-09-2021)

The world rose day is celebrated to spread awareness, give hope and to cheer the people fighting
from cancer. During this event, entitled “Welfare of Cancer Patients”. PG Department of Chemistry
organized online National Level creative event on World Rose Day. Large number of students

participated with full enthusiasm. Competitions such as poster making and video message on Cancer

awareness were held.

List of Teachers Dr. Manju Sahni, Dr. Narinderjit Kaur, Dr. Swati, Ms. Sharanjit, Ms.
Ravneet, Ms. Sinderpal kaur

List of Students
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Activity 3: Distribution of Face Mask at Pathankot Bye Pass (9-10- 2021)

Distributions of Mask at Pathankot Bye pass on 9 October 2021. Masks were distributed to the
transgender and hawkers. Five teachers and 15 students of BA and MA participated in the activity.

30 people benefitted from the activity.

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Name of Teachers
1. Dr. Monica Sharma
2. Dr. Harpreet
3. Dr. Anushobha
4, Ms. Garima
5. Ms. Neenu
List of Students
Roll No.
Sr.No. Name of the Students
1. 211362 B.ASem|l Priya
2. 211387 “ Dilpreet
3. 211397 “ Kiranjeet
4. 211361 “ Mandeep
5. 211378 “ Sameena
6. 214119 “ Alia
7. 214118 “ Lovepreet
8. 211366 “ Anju
9. 219401 M.ASeml Heena Gupta
10. 219402 “ Neetika Sarmal
11. 219404 “ Aarti
12. 219405 “ Kanupriya




13. 219451 “ Rajni
14. 219453 “ Ranjana
15. 219452 “ Vaishnavi

Permission Letter







Activity 4: Visit to Pingla Ghar, Jalandhar (28-10-2021)

PG Department of Chemistry, Kanya Maha Vidyalaya- the Heritage and Autonomous Institution,
Jalandhar celebrated ‘Diwali” with the under privileged children of Pingla Ghar and Apahaj Ashram
on 28 October, 2021. Dr. Narinderjit Kaur and Dr. Samriti Thakur along with 22 students of B.Sc.
SEM V shared moments of happiness with inmates of Pingla Ghar .The students visited children and
ladies wards of the house and distributed fruits, chocolates and biscuits among the inmates.

Students also served fruits in Apahaj Ashram and prayed for their good health and recovery.

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Name of Teachers
1. Dr. Narinderjit Kaur
2. Dr. Samriti Thakur

List of Students
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Activity 5: Pre Diwali Celebration in Charitable School in Transport Nagar

29-10-2021

The Department of History and Gandhian Studies Centre Celebrated Diwali in Charitable School
transport Nagar with the children. Stationery and fruits were distributed to the students. Four

teachers and six students participated in the Activity. 30 Students benefitted from this Activity.

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Name of Teachers

1. Dr. Gurjot Kaur
2. Dr. Monica Sharma
3. Ms. Kulwinder
4, Ms. Rupinder

List of Students

Sr.No. | Roll No. ( B.A Sem ) Name of the Students
1. 211302 Swali
2. 211362 Priya
3. 211399 Harmanpreet
4, 211411 Shruti
5. 211323 Pushpa
6. 211401 Sonali
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List of Beneficiaries Student




Activity 6: Literacy Drive Programme in Transport Nagar (1-12-2021)

Literacy dive Programme was organised in Banarasi Dass Charitable School transport nagar by the
Department of history and Gandhian studies centre. The students were told about the Precautions
to be taken for COVID protection and were made aware of Hygiene practices that should be
followed. Stationery and Masks were distributed to the students. Four teachers and fourteen

students participated in the Activity. Forty Five Children benefitted from the activity

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Name of Teachers
1. Dr. Monica Sharma
2. Ms. Rupinder
3. Ms. Kulwinder

List of Students

Sr.No. RollNo. B.ASem5 Name of the Students
1. 211712 Ashu
2. 211787 Rupinder
3. 211719 Parwinder
4, 211730 Manisha
5. 211718 Yogita
6. 211721 Preeti
7. 211747 Komalpreet kaur
8. 211713 Navreet Kaur
9. 211758 Kiranjit
10. 211717 Sukhwinder
11. 211731 Kanchan
12. 211806 Rozy
13. 211741 Jaspreet Kaur
14. 211755 Kirti
15. 211799 Shivani
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Activity 7: Science Awareness and Social Awareness camp in Government Senior
Secondary School, Nurpur (3 -12-2021)

Visit to Government Senior Secondary School on 3-12-21. Various activities were done like Magnetic
field lines, Mirrors/ Magnetic Field/ Lenz law/ Waves / Solar panel. Five Faculty Members and Six

students participated in the activity. 40 Students benefitted from the activity.

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Name of Teachers
1. Dr. Neetu Chopra
2. Dr. Monika Sharma
3. Ms. Alpa
4, Dr. Surbhi
5. Ms. Rupinder
List of Students
Sr. No. Roll No. Name of the Students
1. 214959  (B.Sc Phy (Hons.)3 Prachi
2. 214957 (“) Anamika
3. 215610 (B.Sc Non Medical )3 Meenu
4, 215609 (“) Aditi
5. 211309 (10+2 Medical) Tania
6. 211326  (10+2 Medical) Angelina




Authority Letter

.O REDMI NOTE S PRO
MI DUAL CAMERA ° -







Activity 8: Science Awareness and Social Awareness camp in Primary School, Nurpur
(3-12- 2021)

One day camp was organised in Government Primary school on 3-12-21. To create an interest in
science among the young children. The Teachers and students of the Physics department
demonstrated experiments from day to day life. They also interacted with the students and told
them about the various avenues that open up after studying science. Five Faculty Members and Six

students participated in the activity.40 Students benefitted from the activity.

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Name of Teachers
1. Dr. Neetu Chopra
2. Dr. Monika Sharma
3. Ms. Alpa
4. Dr. Surbhi
5. Ms. Rupinder

List of Students

Sr. No. Roll No. Name of the Students
1. 214959  (B.Sc Phy (Hons.)3 Prachi
2. 214957 (“) Anamika
3. 215610 (B.Sc Non Medical )3 Meenu
4, 215609 (“) Aditi
5. 211309 (10+2 Medical) Tania
6. 211326  (10+2 Medical) Angelina
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Activity 9: Quiz on Know your Country in Primary School, Nurpur (4-12- 2021)

Visit to Government Primary school on 4-12-21. Two Faculty Members and Seven students

participated in the activity. 35 Students benefitted from the activity.

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Name of Teachers

1. Dr. Monica Sharma
2. Ms. Rupinder kaur

List of Students

Sr. No. Roll No. B.A (SEM-V) Name of the Students
1. 211718 Yogita
2. 211712 Ashu
3. 211713 Navreet Kaur
4, 211715 Anmol
5. 211717 Sukhwinder kaur
6. 211719 Parwinder kaur
7. 211720 Sukhwinder kaur




Activity 10: Literacy Drive Programme and donation of caps and Socks in Banarasi
Dass Charitable school Transport nagar (14-12-2021)

Students and Faculty members of Department of Bio-Technology put a little and humble effort to bring smile
to the faces of small kids at Banarasi Das School, Transport Nagar, and Jalandhar. Students and Faculty
members of Department of Bio-Technology gave woolen socks and caps to 37 students of the school. In
addition, DOMS stationery kits and candies were also given. Kids were so happy to get those colorful caps and

socks. Kids recited poems in happiness.

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Name of Teachers
1. Ms. Navgeet
2. Dr. Gurpreet Kaur
3. Ms. Latika Khosla
4, Ms. Pricy
List of Students
Sr. No. Roll No. (SEM-I) Name of the Students
1. B.Sc. Bio- Technology (213511) Aditi
2. B.Sc. Bio- Technology (213513) Ahnderjeet Kaur




Permission Letter




"]'J_-._;_ P v |
s PR ' I B LA WL L

Rercfiore bod  Piador e

Livg dlecr  sedfpek X astide  de  dbake dluat S Befackaercad

#l  fevasugsce ool Buaesssedts T BRSNS T 0 o R S B e

clewule Cojad  Ovwedl  docisa e e Afaorlsanda o Arbeed  anfofpd

-Ear u::t-.-l_.['{'ﬂ,.g-_ = _I:';.‘_ﬂ_‘.-w Mni_n_.p- s, o e S R - B S
fetiusty of A Cstioge &t RCIRR - barolly CEEETSS
i&ﬂnuﬁ i a g BEard £ i a‘h {J,E_-_ =S -'j.ﬂ;:h-"l-!. - -1-'1-"'—4-1! .
AlinE et btie Eorctoayed  Apdadeey e asLoet-GE =t - S

S rLEAdL s !
oy _E‘-E-!!L:.-Lq.-t.l-.:l Le-lg cn R ?.-; -—ﬁa‘!‘.— A an o=ty '-nl'-t‘

Fewcd H-!'h" Eepaskraeat o f:l_!'fﬂ'l:l'l;*-'-ﬁ-l—

Eaksal w2 an

e MO fi gy ooy N

n o P A
e T







List of Beneficiaries Student

Sr. No. Names Age
1. Mamta 12
2. Sona 10
3. Rishi 7
4. Akash 9
5. Shivam 7
6. Ankita 12
7. Ajit 6
8. Kitu 5
9. Sajni 6
10. Piyush 5
11. Amit 13
12. Shubh 7
13. Deepak 4
14. Shiv 13
15. Chanda 9
16. Karanti 6
17. Biru 12
18. Charanjeet 9
19. Laxmi 6
20. Sonakshi 5
21. Lakha 4
22. Manu 13
23. Suleman 7
24. Sameer 8
25. Mani 6
26. Maka 5
27. Rakhi 9
28. Mahima 6
29. Aman 4
30. Ramu 7
31. Pratibha 7
32. Ravi 9
33. Chintu 5
34, Ayush 4
35. Nandini 4
36. Kartik 6
37. Shagun 8
38. Arun 7
39. Ayush 6
40. Isha 10




41.

Navu

42.

Nitin

43.

Roshan

44,

Nisha

45.

Sanjit

UL [(N|O

46.

Anchal

47.

Khushi
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Activity 13: Distributions of Shoes in School (24-12 2021)

Department Commerce put a little and humble effort to bring smile to the faces of small kids at Banarasi Das
School, Transport Nagar, and Jalandhar. When we reached the school, there were 37 students. A number of
those little kids were without socks and shoes. Faculty members of Department of Commerce gave woolen

socks and Shoes to give warmth of love and affection.

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Name of Teachers
1. Mrs. Namita
2. Mrs. Poonam Jairath
3. Mrs. Ritu

Permission Letter




Activity 14: Awareness camp on Food Adulteration in Govt. Model Sr. Sec. Smart
School 16-3-2022

P.G. Department of Chemistry organized social awareness Camp on Food adulteration at
Government Senior Secondary School, PAP Jalandhar on 7th of April, 2022 to commemorate “World
Health Day” with an aim to bring a general awareness about the adulterations of food products,
motivate and inspire everybody to have a healthy, balanced diet as well as the role of trees in our
life. KMV Chemistry NINJAS team under the able guidance of Dr. Manju Sahni, Dr.Narinderjit Kaur &
Ms. Ravneet Saini interacted with 70 students and 15 faculty members, clearly mentioning about

the adulterants, checking their presence and the harm these adulterants cause to the human being.

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Name of Teachers
1. Dr. Manju Sahni
2. Dr.Narinderjit Kaur
3. Ms. Ravneet Saini
4. Mr. Vijay (Lab Assistant)

List of Students

Sr. No. Roll No. Class Name of the Students
1. 215711 B.Sc Non- Medical (SEM- VI) Ankita Thakur
2. 215710 B.Sc Non- Medical (SEM- VI) Lavleen saini
3. 215708 B.Sc Non- Medical (SEM- VI) Harmanpreet Kaur
4, 215310 B.Sc Non- Medical (SEM- IV) Shruti Kalia
5. 213501 B.Sc Biotech (SEM- 1) Nivedita Sharma
6. 215504 B.Sc Non- Medical (SEM- I1) Navneet Kaur




Permission Letter




Activity 15: Vocational Training and Counseling camp in village Daulowal by Retail
Management 25-3-2022

B.Voc. (Retail Management) Sem-IV got an opportunity to serve the society and guided about
vocational skills training and subsequent job opportunities to under privileged youth from
economically disadvantaged backgrounds. In addition to, they distributed notebooks, pens, pencils
and essential items to Primary school students. Teachers and students also informed them about

New Education Policy.

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Name of Teachers
1. Ms. Megha
2. Ms. Prashoon
List of Students
Sr.No. Roll No. Name of the Students
1. 217501 Simranjit Kaur
2. 217503 Lakash
3. 217504 Lovepreet Kaur
4, 217505 Amandeep Kaur
5. 217506 Navpreet Kaur
6. 217507 Siya Sharma
7. 217508 Sharandeep kaur
8. 217510 Neha Kalia




rhe Principal
Kanya AMealis WVidyalaya

Jalandhoer

-
subject: Secking Permission for Visit 1o Village Daulowal for Social Outreach Programme.
Rrespected Madam,

This is o bring to your kind notice that Retail Management Department is going to organise a

vocational Training and Counselling Camp in Village Daulowal on 25% March, 2022 under
the Social Outreanch Programme. Kindly grant permission for the same and oblige.
Following is

he list of the students of B.Voc. (Retail Management) Sem-TV and the teachers
accompanying them:

Name Roll No.
Simranpreet Kau 217501
I.aksh 217503
Lovepreet Kaur 217504
Amundecp Kaar 217505
Navpreet Kaur 217506
Siya Sharma 217507
Sharandecp Kaur 217508
Neha Kalia 217510
Name of the Teachers: Ms. Megha

Ms. Prashoon

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely

i Sharnma

HoD, Retail Management Department
Dated: 24.03.2022




Activity 16: “Waste Management and compost making” (1% April 2022 - 30*" April
2022)

P.G Department of Commerce and Business administration, and Department of Fashion Designing
Organized a activity inside and outside the college premises “Waste Management and compost
making” in which KMVites participated in generating awareness about waste management by
collecting dry waste. Idea behind organizing this activity was to make them aware about different
types of waste, its segregation and making compost out of waste. Various activities like Canteen
campaign, plastic management in college and home, Mohalla campaign, Bartan bhandar, Botanical
garden compost making, Cleanliness and waste management in central verge between doaba chowk

and bypass chowk Jalandhar, Segregation of dry waste and wet waste etc.

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Name of Teachers
1. Ms. Yashmine
2. Ms. Mehak
3. Dr. Harpreet
4. Dr. Simar jit kaur

List of B.Com Students




List of Fashion Designing Students

S. NO. NAME ROLL NO.
1. PRIYA ANAND 214201
2. JASPREET KAUR 214202
3. MANJOT KAUR 214203
4. JASPREET KAUR 214204
5. ANMOL KAUR 214205
6. NIKITA 214206
7. AMRITPAL KAUR 214207
8. SONALI DADWAL 214208
9. HARPREET KAUR 214209
10. RIYA RAJPUT 214210
11. SIMRAN SURI 214211
12. BIPASHA 214212
13. NAVNEET KAUR 214213
14. RUPINDER KAUR 214214
15. ANJALI 214215
16. SHRUTI 214216
17. TWINKLE CHHETRI 214217
18. PARVEEN KAUR 214218
19. KAMALIJIT KAUR 214219
20. NAVTEJ KAUR 214220
21. YASHIKA 214221
22. JASDEEP KAUR 214222
23. MAMTA RANI 214223
24. LOVEPREET KAUR 214224
25. KULJIT KAUR 214225
26. SUJATA 214226
27. JASMINE KHUTTAN 214227
28. POOJA MANOCHA 214228
29. RAMNEEK KAUR 214230
30. JASDEEP KAUR BEDI 214231
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Activity 18: Vocational Training and Counseling camp in Primary and Secondary
School of Village Begowal by Retail Management (5-4-2022)

B.Voc. (Retail Management) Sem-IV got an opportunity to serve the society and guided about
vocational skills training and subsequent job opportunities to under privileged youth from
economically disadvantaged backgrounds. Moreover, they have distributed notebooks, Pen, Pencil

and essential items to Upper Primary school students.

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Name of Teachers
1. Ms. Chetna
2. Ms. Prashoon
3. Ms. Madhuri Tiwari
List of Students
Sr.No. Roll No. Name of the Students
1. 217501 Simranjit Kaur
2. 217503 Lakash
3. 217504 Lovepreet Kaur
4, 217505 Amandeep Kaur
5. 217506 Navpreet Kaur
6. 217507 Siya Sharma
7. 217508 Sharandeep kaur
8. 217510 Neha Kalia




Phones  Principal Off. . 0181-2296605, 2296606
Far  0181-2291741

The Heritage Institution
Estd. 1886 \fltlyillmaq Marg,

e
KANYA MAHA VIDYALAYA (autonomous) IALANDHAR- 44 504
ited ‘A’ by U.G.C -NAAC .

“College with Polential for Excellence” by UGC
Under Star College Scheme by DBT, Govl. of India R g T B T

AUTHORITY LETTER

This is to certify that the following students of Bachelor of Vocation (Retail
Management) Sem.-1V are participating in Social Outreach Programme on 05-04-2022 at

Village Vegowal.

n Simranpreet Kaur B.Voc. (Retail Management) | 217501
Sem.-1V
nm B.Voc. (Retail Management) | 217503
Sem,

i i e

n Amandeep Kaur | B.Voc. (Retail Management) | 217505
Sem.

717506

I il el

Shiya Sharma ge?/‘oc (Retail Management)
W——
i |- it

Ms. Chetna & Ms. Prashoon Mishra, Ms. Madhuri Tiwari Lecturer in Retail Management

Department will accompany the students.
M‘#ﬁ”’ -.
Kanya Maha Vidyala

Jatandhar







Activity 19: KMV’s Mentors Program “Immersive learning at KMV Innovation hub”
(6t — 7t April 2022)

Students of P.G department of Physics and B.Sc. Computer Science have developed some unique
and innovative prototypes to make scientific fundamentals easy to understand. About 26 students
of Government Senior Secondary School, Adampur and Kartarpur, Jalandhar along with their faculty
members visited Innovation Hub on April 6-7, 2022. KMVites explained the concept of conservation
of energy and momentum, Moment of Inertia, Doppler’s Effect, types of waves, propagation of

waves in a medium, Coupled pendulums with variable lengths etc.

List of Teachers: Ms. Neetu Chopra and Ms. Surbhi

List of Students involved in this Activity

B.Sc. Honours Physics B.Sc. Computer Science




Permission Letter
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Links of the Video

* https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uV KA4AdILdI7JdkOinfeim9T5 yelh 6/view?
usp=sharing

* https://drive.google.com/file/d/1fls X6M8ClgfLdrbQo77RdrHleh6JHVy/view
?2usp=sharing

e https://youtu.be/ONY70yZjr6Q

e https://drive.google.com/file/d/1AS69)XacFEWKkBpkxlv78bd48FJMpWea/vi
ew?usp=sharing




Activity 20: Awareness camp on the “World Health Day” (7-4-2022)

Department of Home Science & B.Voc NEH of Kanya Maha Vidyalaya, the Autonomous and Heritage
institution, in order to celebrate “WORLD HEALTH DAY” motivated students to participate in the “National
Health Fest for Divyangjan-We Care” organised by Special Olympics Bharat to celebrate “Azadi ka Amrit

Mahotsav”. The motto of this event was screenings of health status of about 75000 Athletes in 75 cities over

India with the help of 7500 medical and sports professional on April 7t" 2022.

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Name of Teachers
1. Ms Tarandeep Kaur
2. Ms Ankita Sharma
3. Ms Pawandeep Kaur
4, Mrs. Bhupinder Kaur

LIST OF STUDENTS PARTICIPATED

S.NO Name of the Student Class
1. Kritika B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
2. Khushbu B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
3. Surbhi B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
4. Sunaina B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
5. Geetika B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
6. Dipali B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
7. Ruchika B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
8. Poonam B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
0. Reet B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
10. Ankita B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
11. Muskan B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
12. Jessica B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
13. Damika B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
14. Parneet B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
15. Ashna B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
16. Tanishka B.Voc (NEH) Sem III
17. Subhneet B.Voc (NEH) Sem III
18. Harsimran B.Voc (NEH) Sem III
19. Rajji B.Voc (NEH) Sem III




20. Vishali B.Voc (NEH) Sem 111
21. Pallavi B.Voc (NEH) Sem III
22. Muskan B.Voc (NEH) Sem III
23. Sonal B.Voc (NEH) Sem 111
24, Kusum B.Voc (NEH) Sem III
25. Jaspinder B.Voc (NEH) Sem 111
26. Akshita B.Voc (NEH) Sem III
27. Ramnik B.Voc (NEH) Sem III
28. Nishtha B.Voc (NEH) Sem III
29. Jasleen B.Voc (NEH) Sem III
30. Varneet B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
31. Radhika B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
32. Sejal B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
33. Arshdeep B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
34. Rajwinder B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
35. Ekta B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
36. Simran B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
37. Prachi B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
38. Nishu B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
39. Kritika B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
40. Saman B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
41. Raman B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
42, Ritu B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
43, Radhika B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
44, Rashmi B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
45. Aayushi B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
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Activity 21: Food Adulteration and Medical Camp in Govt. Sr. Sec School
12-4-2022

B.Sc. Medical Semester-1V students visited Government Senior Secondary Smart School, Hazara
(Jalandhar) under their Social Outreach Programme. The students interacted with school students
regarding their on-going projects on Food Adulteration, Awareness on Social issues like waste
segregation, deforestation and medical issues. Students discuss about the different methods of

waste segregation to reduce the waste generated on daily basis under the “Awareness on Social

issues” theme.

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Teacher’s Name
1. Ms. Shikha Vashisht
2. Ms. Latika
List of Students
Food Adulteration Camp
Roll No. Name
215301 Jessica
215310 Shruti Kalia
215312 Simran Thakur
215316 Sukhdeep Kaur
Social Awareness Camp
Roll No. Name
215313 Sharanijit Kaur
215314 Kamni
215315 Muskaan Kaur
Social Awareness (Waste Segregation)
Roll No. Name
215303 Priya
215308 Neha
215319 Simran Dhiman







Activity 22: Vocational Training Camp by B.Voc MSP regarding Typing Skills and
Basic Computer Knowledge in Floret Public School, Village Kala Bahia, Jalandhar and
D.D.S.D School, Village Bal, Jalandhar (12-4-2022)

The Department of Management and Secretarial Practices has organized Counseling Camps under
Social Outreach Programme, in Village Bal and Kala Bahia (Authority letter attached). The camps
were being held in two schools namely Floret Public School, Village Kala Bahia, Jalandhar and
D.D.S.D School, Village Bal, Jalandhar on April 12, 2022. Total 09 students out of total 11 students of

B.Voc. MSP were part of these camps along with two teachers Dr. Pinky and Ms. Pawandeep Kaur.

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Name of Teacher
1. Dr. Pinky Mal
2. Ms. Pawandeep kaur

List of Students

Sr. No. Name Roll No. Class
1. Malika 216901 B.Voc MSP (Sem-IV)
2. Daljinder 216902 B.Voc MSP (Sem-IV)
3. Shriya 216903 B.Voc MSP (Sem-IV)
4. Shivjit kaur 216904 B.Voc MSP (Sem-IV)
5. Harsimrnjeet kaur 216905 B.Voc MSP (Sem-IV)
6. Isha 216906 B.Voc MSP (Sem-IV)
7. Rajveer kaur 216907 B.Voc MSP (Sem-IV)
8. Khushpreet kaur 216908 B.Voc MSP (Sem-IV)
9. Priyanka 216909 B.Voc MSP (Sem-IV)
10. Suman 216910 B.Voc MSP (Sem-IV)
11. Kamalpreet kaur 216911 B.Voc MSP (Sem-IV)
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Activity 23: Interaction with the inmates of “Bawa Sarup Senior Citizen Home”
18-4-2022

Department of Home Science of Kanya Maha Vidyalaya, the Autonomous and Heritage institution,
took students of Home science department under programmes such as Diploma and certificate
courses in Early Childhood Care and Education, and Geriatric care, B.Sc. Home Science, Post
Graduate Diploma in Nutrition and Dietetics and B.Voc. (Nutrition, Exercise and Health), to “Bawa

Sarup Senior Citizen Home”.

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Teacher’s Name Designation department
1. Ms. Navreet Assistant Professor B.Voc NEH (Home
Science)
2. Ms. Reema Dhingra Lecturer Home Science
List of Students
S.NO Name of the Student Class
1. Kritika B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
2. Khushbu B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
3. Surbhi B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
4. Sunaina B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
5. Geetika B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
6. Dipali B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
7. Ruchika B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
8. Poonam B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
0. Reet B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
10. Ankita B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
11. Muskan B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
12. Jessica B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
13. Damika B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
14. Parneet B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
15. Ashna B.Voc (NEH) Sem 1
16. Tanishka B.Voc (NEH) Sem III
17. Subhneet B.Voc (NEH) Sem 111
18. Harsimran B.Voc (NEH) Sem III
19. Rajji B.Voc (NEH) Sem III
20. Vishali B.Voc (NEH) Sem 111
21. Pallavi B.Voc (NEH) Sem III
22. Muskan B.Voc (NEH) Sem III




23. Sonal B.Voc (NEH) Sem 111
24, Kusum B.Voc (NEH) Sem III
25. Jaspinder B.Voc (NEH) Sem III
26. Akshita B.Voc (NEH) Sem III
27. Ramnik B.Voc (NEH) Sem III
28. Nishtha B.Voc (NEH) Sem III
29. Jasleen B.Voc (NEH) Sem III
30. Varneet B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
31. Radhika B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
32. Sejal B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
33. Arshdeep B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
34. Rajwinder B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
35. Ekta B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
36. Simran B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
37. Prachi B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
38. Nishu B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
39. Kritika B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
40. Saman B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
41. Raman B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
42, Ritu B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
43, Radhika B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
44, Rashmi B.Voc (NEH) Sem V
45. Aayushi B.Voc (NEH) Sem V







Activity 24: Camp on Skin Care and Hair styling Using home Products in Government
Senior secondary school, Lamba Pind, Jalandhar on 18-04-2022

The Cosmetology Department organized a visit to a Government Senior secondary school, Lamba

Pind, Jalandhar on 18-04-2022. where students of cosmetology under the course B.Voc Beauty &

wellness gave personal and public hygiene classes along with Personality Development classes and

Demonstration on different thermal styling So that they can enhance their personality and take

care of themselves.

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Teacher’s Name
1. Ms. Ravneet
2. Ms. Amrit

List of Students

Sr. No. | Roll no. Name Class
1. | 216501 Komal jit Kaur B.Voc Beauty & wellness sem-

v

2. | 216502 Harpreet Kaur B.Voc Beauty & wellness sem-IV
3. | 216503 Arshpreet Kaur B.Voc Beauty & wellness sem-IV
4. | 216504 Astha watts B.Voc Beauty & wellness sem-IV
5. | 216505 Ruhanika purba B.Voc Beauty & wellness sem-IV
6. | 216506 Shruti B.Voc Beauty & wellness sem-IV
7. | 216507 Kashish B.Voc Beauty & wellness sem-IV
8. | 216508 Simerjit kaur B.Voc Beauty & wellness sem-IV
9. | 216509 Banisha B.Voc Beauty & wellness sem-IV
10, 216510 Supriya B.Voc Beauty & wellness sem-IV
11, 216511 Shivani kumari B.Voc Beauty & wellness sem-IV
12, 216512 Neha kumari B.Voc Beauty & wellness sem-IV
13, 216516 Venus B.Voc Beauty & wellness sem-IV
14.( 216517 Anchal sharma B.Voc Beauty & wellness sem-IV
15.( 216518 Simarpreet kaur B.Voc Beauty & wellness sem-IV
16. 216519 Sukhpreet kaur B.Voc Beauty & wellness sem-IV
17.) 216520 Vandana B.Voc Beauty & wellness sem-IV
18. 216521 Bhavika B.Voc Beauty & wellness sem-IV
19. 216522 Magandeep kaur B.Voc Beauty & wellness sem-IV




Authority Letter

-




Activity 25: Literacy Drive Program at Govt. Sr. Sec School, Hazara (21-4-2022)
Department of History & Gandhian studies centre organized a literacy drive programme in Govt. sr.
sec. School, Hzara on 21-4-22. A Quiz compition was organised, Intracted with the Students of 12t

standard Girls and discussed about their furthur studies. Two teachers involved in this activity.

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Name of Teachers
1. Dr. Monica Sharma
2. Ms. Neenu
List of Students

1. 211730 Manisha

2. 211718 Yogita

3. 211721 Preeti

4. 211747 Komalpreet kaur

5. 211713 Navreet Kaur

Permission Letter
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Activity 26: Vocational Training in “Printing Techniques” at Govt. Sen. Sec. School

Kala Sanghian 20-4-2022

Department of Textile Design & Apparel Technology of KanyaMaha Vidyalaya, Jalandhar has

organized a social activity on “Printing Techniques” under Social Outreach Program in Gadri Baba

Harnam singh sen. Sec. School, Kala Sanghian. The aim of this activity was to interact with school

students to make them understand about the techniques of printing on fabrics.

Name of Teachers

Sr. no Name
1. Ms. Harmanjot kaur
2. Ms. Harsh
3. Ms. Gurkiran kaur

Name of Students

S.NO STUDENT NAME ROLL NO. University roll no
1. PRABHJOT KAUR 217701 20111200031
2. DIYA 217702 20111200001
3. ARSHDEEP KAUR 217703 20111200003
4, ALISHA 217704 20111200013
5. NEHA 217705 20111200028
6. JASMEEN 217706 18111200005
7. NEETIKA 217707 20111200014
8. PRIYANKA 217708 20111200022
9. BALJINDER 217709 20111200007
10. DEEPIKA 217710 20111200016
11. SHEETAL 217711 20111200004
12. SUKHVIR 217712 20111200008
13. KHUSHI 217713 20111200010
14. MANJOBAN 217714 20111200026
15. SIMRAN 217715 20111200024
16. SHAISHTA 217716 19111200013




17.

SHAGUFTA

217717

19111200012
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Activity 27: Tree Plantation in Guru Nanak Mission Public School, Dalla Bhogpur

22-4-2022

P. G. Department of Economics of Kanya Maha Vidyalaya has organized a tree Plantation camp under
Social Outreach Programme at Guru Nanak Mission Public School in Village Dalla, Bhogpur (Jal.) on 22nd
April, 2022. The students of B.Sc. (Eco.) Sem-IV have participated in tree Plantation camp. They have
planted various kinds of fruit plants like Mango, Pomegranate, Jamun, Banana etc., medicinal plants like
Neem, Amla and, seasonal and decorative plants and also explained the benefits of these plants to school

students. The students of B.Sc. (Eco.) interacted with school students and made them aware about many

environmental issues like deforestation, soil erosion, air pollution and global warming.

Name of Teachers

Sr. no Name
1. Ms. Rajinder Kaur
2. Ms. Kirti Arora

List of Students

Sr. No. Name Roll no. Class
1. Harmanpreet Kaur 214001 B.Sc. Economics Sem-IV
2. | Anchal Kumari 214002 B.Sc. Economics Sem
3. Ritika Rani 214003 B.Sc. Economics Sem
4. | Jasmeen Kaur 214004 B.Sc. Economics Sem
5. Bhoomi Pathania 214005 B.Sc. Economics Sem
6. Damanpreet kaur 214006 B.Sc. Economics Sem
7. | Vanshita kaur 214007 B.Sc. Economics Sem
8. | Simranpreet kaur 214008 B.Sc. Economics Sem
9. Monika 214009 B.Sc. Economics Sem
10. | Manjot 214010 B.Sc. Economics Sem
11. | Purandhaya soni 214011 B.Sc. Economics Sem
12. | Sumanpreet 214012 B.Sc. Economics Sem
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Activity 29: Literacy Drive Program at Govt. Primary School, Kahanpur (25 -4- 2022)

Social outreach programme in Govt. Primary School, Village Kahanpur Jalandhar on 25-4-2022 by
the teachers and students of B.A. Students were also discussed the current affairs as well as english

grammer topics.

List of Teachers

Sr. no Name
1. Ms. Tejasvani
2. Mrs. Harpreet Kaur

List of Students

Sr. No. Name Roll no. Class
1. Namita 211501 B.A Sem-IV
2. Niharika 211502 B.A Sem-IV
3. Ritika 211503 B.A Sem-IV
4, Alisha 211504 B.A Sem-IV
5. Sandeep 211505 B.A Sem-IV
6. Taruna 211508 B.A Sem-IV
7. Gagan 211509 B.A Sem-IV
8. Vanshika 211510 B.A Sem-IV
9. Jasleen 211525 B.A Sem-IV
10. Latika 211526 B.A Sem-IV
11. Sandepp 211528 B.A Sem-IV
12. Divjot 211529 B.A Sem-IV
13. Manpreet 211530 B.A Sem-IV
14. Nikita 211532 B.A Sem-IV
15. Japreet 211533 B.A Sem-IV
16. Avneet 211534 B.A Sem-IV
17. Simranjeet 211535 B.A Sem-IV







Activity 30: Camp on Health and Personnel Hygiene in Charitable School 25-04-2022
The Cosmetology Department organized a visit to a school named as Banarasi Dass School,
Transport nagar, Jalandhar on 25-04-2022. Where students of cosmetology under the course B.Voc
Beauty & wellness sem- IV gave personal hygiene classes to the elementary school children and

distribute food to them and KMVites take the pledge to serve the needy.

List of Teachers

Sr. no Name
1. Ms. Ravneet
2. Ms. Amrit Kaur

List of Students

Sr. No. Roll no. Name Class
1. 216501 Komal jit Kaur B.Voc Beauty &
wellness sem- IV
2. 216502 Harpreet Kaur B.Voc Beauty &
wellness sem-IV
3. 216503 Arshpreet Kaur B.Voc Beauty &
wellness sem-IV
4. 216504 Astha watts B.Voc Beauty &
wellness sem-IV
5. 216505 Ruhanika purba B.Voc Beauty &
wellness sem-IV
6. 216506 Shruti B.Voc Beauty &
wellness sem-IV
7. 216507 Kashish B.Voc Beauty &
wellness sem-IV
8. 216508 Simerijit kaur B.Voc Beauty &
wellness sem-IV
9. 216509 Banisha B.Voc Beauty &
wellness sem-IV
10. 216510 Supriya B.Voc Beauty &
wellness sem-IV
11. 216511 Shivani kumari B.Voc Beauty &
wellness sem-IV
12. 216512 Neha kumari B.Voc Beauty &
wellness sem-IV










Activity 31: Tree Plantation Drive 25-4-2022

Department of Computer Science and Applications of Kanya Maha Vidyalaya, Jalandhar has
organized a social activity on ‘Tree Plantation’ under social outreach program in Baba Nand Lal

Sarvhitkari Vidya Mandir, Sahora Dadial (Hoshiarpur). Where more than 100 Students participated.

List of Teachers

Sr. no Name

1. Ms. Vandana Sharma

List of Students

Sr. No. Roll no. Name Class
1. 215101 Bhawna Devi B.sc. IT
2. 215102 Smiledeep kaur B.sc. IT
3. 215103 Nikhita Chaudhary B.sc. IT
4. 215104 Kulwinder Kaur B.sc. IT
5. 215106 Aarti Sharma B.sc. IT
6. 215107 Nusrat Jha B.sc. IT
7. 215108 Gurjeet Kaur B.sc. IT
8. 215109 Prerna B.sc. IT







Activity 32: Literacy Drive Program at Bal Bharti School, Vikaspuri 26 -4 -2022

Literacy Drive Program was organized at Bal Bharti School, Vikaspuri by students of BA sem IV on

26 -4 -2022 Students of KMV intracted with the students on the Various topics of English Grammer,
General Knowledge and Current affairs. Two teachers and Twenty Three Students participated in

this Activity.

List of Teachers

Sr. no Name
1. Mrs. Aanchal Karir
2. Mrs. Palwinder Kaur
List of Students
Sr. No. Roll no. Name Class

1. 211506 Hitanshi B.A SEM IV
2. 211514 Rupali B.A SEM IV
3. 211515 Surbhi B.A SEM IV
4. 211516 Jaspreet B.A SEM IV
5. 211517 Ridham B.A SEM IV
6. 211518 Harman B.A SEM IV
7. 211519 Nancy B.A SEM IV
8. 211520 Priyanka B.ASEM IV
9. 211521 Priyanka B.ASEM IV
10. 211522 Priya B.A SEM IV
11. 211524 Jessica B.ASEM IV
12. 211537 Harwinder kaur B.ASEM IV
13. 211538 Isha B.ASEM IV
14. 211539 Jasmeet B.A SEM IV
15. 211540 Lovepreet kaur B.A SEM IV
16. 211541 Charanpreet B.A SEM IV
17. 211542 Shivani B.ASEM IV
18. 211543 Nandini B.ASEM IV
19. 211544 Tahira B.ASEM IV
20. 211545 Kirti B.ASEM IV
21. 211546 Sushma B.ASEM IV
22. 211547 Anushka B.ASEM IV
23. 211548 Komal Sharma B.A SEM IV
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Activity 35: Performance of Nukkad Natak on Women empowerment and Social
awareness at St. Soldier Divine Public School on (28-4- 2022)

The students of B.Sc Computer science and B.sc Non- Medical performed Nukkad Natak on Women
empowerment through this they emphasized on providing equal opportunities of Education to the
girl child. Twenty one students took part in the Nukkad Natak. Seventy school students benefited

from this Activity.

List of Teachers

Sr. no Name

1. Dr. Neetu Chopra

2. Dr. Surbhi

3. Ms. Nidhi

4 Ms. Bharti

List of Students
Sr. No. Name Roll No.

1. Jashanpreet Kaur 215601
2. Rashmeet Kaur 215602
3. Ananya 215603
4. Isha 215604
5. Shruti 215605
6. Kalpana Sharma 215606
7. Suchina Kaur 215607
8. ANMOL SIDHU 215608
9. Aditi Pathania 215609
10. Meenu rani 215610
11. Nitika 215611
12. Simran Sharma 215612
13. Kajal Choudhary 215613







NUKKAR NATAK AT ST. SOLDIER DIVINE PUBLIC
SCHOOL, JALANDHAR

Feedback

-
[\-.




Activity 36: Literacy Drive Programme in Charitable School Transport Nagar
29-4-2022

Department of Mathematics organized a literacy drive Programme in Charitable School, Transport
Nagar, and Jalandhar. Distributed Notebooks, Pencils and Sharpeners among students and also
taught the concept of addition, subtraction, multiplication, division and Frictions etc. Three Teachers

and Nine students involved in this activity.

List of Teachers

Sr. no Name
1. Dr. Ananad Prabha
2. Ms. Kirandeep Kaur
3. Ms. Monika Rani
List of Students
Sr. No. Roll no. Name Class
1. 214801 Harpreet Kaur B.Sc. (Hons.)
Mathematics
2. 214802 Nimashi B.Sc. (Hons.)
Mathematics
3. 214803 Himani B.Sc. (Hons.)
Mathematics
4, 214804 Mahrukh Khurshid B.Sc. (Hons.)
Mathematics
5. 214805 Minakshi B.Sc. (Hons.)
Mathematics
6. 214807 Vajinder Kaur B.Sc. (Hons.)
Mathematics
7. 214808 Muskaan B.Sc. (Hons.)
Mathematics
8. 214809 Shruti Sharma B.Sc. (Hons.)
Mathematics
9. 214810 Mrigul Sharma B.Sc. (Hons.)
Mathematics




Authority Letter

https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story fbid=pfbid06RHorjhL58wXZ9e
1JWUkAopysBJaTrdMtEgjubpmviyYC492ZbYuuH8GSKQadXdnl&id=42286
4718059694 &sfnsn=wiwspmo




News Clipping

BHIBI GG &
ﬁwﬁﬂmm

asw.mswammﬁmmmmmw

0,0 (). | W 7 7
Awmmad Ry N ;"; i i
Gk bk R T N— | A
R 0 ) 4 ‘;%; "' ¥ wiwimmd
s -1:1* f" \ g it
i 1 1 e AL A ROFI T IR
b g T |, h A T )
mife T ) 5T 7 7
i i fuunfm) B4l i v i,
M M | i
x5 (1) T 7 9 7 T
it gim WWWWWWW@WW by

A s M TN E S IMATmAR R fiw g s
Ffmimamn o A R AaiivREn o e
MW igEs WA I, WWEEEA 1 e
T 31713 9%, T, A0 O O, A, S 0 W
kbl kb Mk ek ol bk ]

mmnfafaﬁmfmamwn

mmqaﬂwxﬂm
e T, R T
Eic ol e B Eri
i S e (4
i 3 amfE
(WoHfE) BT 2 AR
4 3 A9 AHE W
(31 ), iR S -4
T A T M- A
w1, 2 W 3R R
R F Ty s fm e
o 7 forr T & wem
¥ fafim ThRm s

F Wy e T fam
F T3n Iy o A A= o
T F1 e # fae
F & fo7 i 4 v ol
% T A o = e e
da AT e ()
TR T -4 F B TG
T FN 7 TEEEE BE
a4 7 amr faefa fem
et . aifen o fad
3 1 fop ittt 381 Toen
F1 79 IR T2 9 q

it v 1



Activity 37: Setting up and Running Empathy Corners outside the College Gate and
in the Villages (1st April to 30th April, 2022)

PG Department of Commerce and Business Administration in collaboration with Social outreach
Department organized a social outreach activity of maintaining EMPATHY CORNER for a month i.e.
1st April to 30th April. This Social Outreach activity is about giving, contributing and helping those
who are deprived of something or who have less access to necessities of life. Empathy Corner is to
sensitize students towards their duties and responsibilities towards the society and community.
Students of BBA Sem IV along with one Teacher, Ms. Pragya Pandey, Assistant Professor, distributed
clothes, food, books etc to the needy people. The project was carried out outside KMV and in

villages like Begowal, Guru Aar Das Nagar, Salala, Jaimal, Alwalpur by students at individual level.

Name of the teacher involved: Ms. Pragya Pandey

List of the students who carried out Empathy Corner

S NO. NAME EXAMINATION ROLL NO.
ROLL NO.
1 MANPREET KAUR 20105400002 212005
2 SHARANPREET KAUR 20105400003 212012
3 AMANJOT KAUR 20105400004 212006
4 DALWINDER KAUR 20105400005 212007
5 SIMRANPREET KAUR 20105400007 212009
6 BALPREET KAUR 20105400008 212022
7 BHUMIKA 20105400009 212026
8 SANDEEP KAUR 20105400011 212003
9 AMANPREET KAUR 20105400012 212031
10 ISHIKA CHOPRA 20105400013 212029
11 KAMALPREET KAUR 20105400015 212011
12 SANDEEP KAUR 20105400016 212001
13 BANITA 20105400020 212008
14 GUNTASH KAUR 20105400021 212002
15 SHEETAL KUMARI 20105400023 212004
16 VARINDA THAPA 20105400025 212027
17 KAJAL PATHAK 20105400028 212018
18 SUKHPREET KAUR 20105400031 212032
19 PARWINDER KAUR 20105400032 212017
20 EVLEEN KAUR BATH 20105400033 212021
21 MAUSMI ANAND 20105400034 212025




22 KOMAL 20105400035 212014
23 SIMRANPREET KAUR 20105400036 212015
24 PRABHJIT KAUR 20105400037 212016
25 MANPREET KAUR 20105400039 212024
26 RITIKA VAID 20105400040 212023
27 AARTI 20105400041 212030
28 SHATAKSHI RANA 20105400043 212020
29 AMARDEEP KAUR 20105400044 212019
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Running Empathy Corner Outside the College Gate and in the Villages by the Dept.

of BCA (1°* April to 30th April, 2022)

Name of the teacher involved: Mr. Nitin Khanna

List of the students who carried out Empathy Corner

T o
| sNo. | ro ‘_Ffmvmsm
‘ [ R0 | RoLL NO.

S, |

|
K&ME OF THE STUDENT

[ 1| 213429 [ 20107200001 | JASKIRANPREET KAUR

% | 213418 [ 20107200003 JASS KAUR

[ 3 | 213407 [ 20107200004 ARANPREET KAUR

L4 | 213410 | 20107200006 NAVPREET SAINI

[ 8 [ 213402 | 20107200007 MANISHA SHARMA

| 6 | 213426 | 20107200008 AAKRITIRUHELA |

[ 7| 213414 | 20107200009 KIRANPREET KAUR

|8 | 213413 | 20107200010 ARASHDEEP KAUR

L9 [ 23419 | 20107200011 SIMRAN

[ 10| 23423 [ 20107200012 SHIVANI

| 1] 2422 | 20107200013 ARPINDER KAUR

[ 12 ] 23415 | 2010m200014 MEGHDEEP KAUR

[ 13 | 213416 | 20107200015 | SUKHNANDAN KAUR

[ M| 23412 20107200017 ANSHU !
15 | 213408 20107200018 JASPREET KAUR B
6. | 213428 20107200019 ARTI )
17. | 213424 20107200020 MANDIP KAUR 5
18 | 213427 | 20107200021 DRISHTI 134
19. | 213401 20107200022 PRABHJOT KAUR 3
20 20420 | 20107200028 GA 134




Activity 38: Donation of Clothes and Books & Free Tuitions by students of Fine Arts

(20-07-22, 27- 2-2022) (6-03-2022)

Donation of Clothes And Books & Free Tuitions
by students of Fine Arts

Sr. no Name
1 Mr. Yogeshwar Hansb (HOD)
2 Ms. Spardha
3. Mr.Jagmohan Singh
4 Ms.Swati
List of Students
S NO. NAME Class
1. Palak B.A SEM- VI
2. Tanvi MA SEM- II
3. Jasmeet B.ASEM- IV




Activity 39: Making Short Movies on Social awareness and themes

Teacher Involved: Ms. Diksha

Department of B.A JMC Visit to Apahaj ashram on 27-4-2022 Under the Social outreach programme.

List of Students
I\?r Name Roll No. | Class Project Name Video Link
0.
1. Sakshi Sharma 211201 B.AJMCSem IV |“Mehnat Ki Kamai” | https://youtu.b
e/lQvwHIglc Y8
2. Kirandeep kaur 211202 B.AJMCSem IV | “ Ann hi Jeevan” https://youtu.be
[okfgriVziD 8
3. 211203 B AJMCSemIV [« Climate Change" https://youtu.be
[vOid28lihh Y
1. Samriti Kaler 211204 B.AJMC Sem IV | “Intezaar: Kisi Apne | https://youtu.be/
ka “ SbVfc8LsV oY
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Regtt. No

PB/20/SWA/133668
PB/20/SWA/133669
PB/20/SWA/133671
PB/20/SWA/133675
PB/20/SWA/133681
PB/20/SWA/133682
PB/20/SWA/133687
PB/20/SWA/133693
PB/20/SWA/133695
PB/20/SWA/133700
PB/20/SWA/133705
PB/20/SWA/133692
PB/20/SWA/133672
PB/20/SWA/133676
PB/20/SWA/133679
PB/20/SWA/133685
PB/20/SWA/133711

PB/20/SWA/133697

Cadet Name
Simranpreet Kaur
Sakshi
Muskan
Lovepreet Kaur
Manpreet Kaur
Payal Sharma
Shruti Karwal
Sandeep Kaur
Vajinder Kaur
Aakriti Upadhayay
Radhika
Harvinder Kaur
Lovepreet Kaur
Bhumika
Kavita Shukla
Harpreet Kaur
Ruchi

Shruti Singh

Father's Name
Santokh Singh
Dalbir Singh
Ajay Pal Singh
Mr.Harpal Singh
Jatinderpaljit Singh
Vidya Dutt Sharma
Rakesh Kumar
Makhan Singh
Amanpreet Singh
Shri Narayan Upadhyay
Satish Kumar
Manoj Kumar
Gurdev Singh
Davinder Sharma
Umakant Shukla
Sucha Singh
Nand Lal

Ravi Singh

BCASEM Il
B.A.SEMV
BASEM 1
BASEM V
BBASEM V
BCASEM |
BASEM V
BCASEM |
B.Sc.(H) Maths V
BASEM V
B.Sc. SEM V
B.A.SEMV
B.ASEMV
BBASEM V
B.Com.(H)V
B.A.SEMV
B.Com.(H) V

B.A.SEMV
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Activity 41: Social Outreach Value Added Programme

To inculcate a sense of responsibility among the students towards various social issues, KMV has
started social outreach as a value added programme. It proposes to equip the students for
community upliftment work. The students are initiated into the social outreach value added
program by a motivating presentation by Principal Dr. Atima Sharma Dwivedi who has introduced
such pioneering programmes in the region. This is followed by Lectures by Various resource Persons,

who introduced the areas in which students can undertake projects.

In the Session 2021-22, 479 students of Semester four of all streams undertook Projects under

Social Outreach Value Added Programme on the following broad themes

e Literacy Drive

e Environment Protection And Sustainability

e Medical camps, Food Adulteration Camps

e Running Empathy Corners

e Visits to Pingalwaras ,Orphanages and Old age homes

® Spreading Awareness through social media(uploading Short videos)

® Spreading social Awareness through Nukkad Natak

Detailed of Project Uploaded on Website: https://we.tl/tRSIXrDnUE?7




* Duty every individual has to perform so that a
balance is maintained between the economy and
the ecosysten.

* |t helps individuals, organizations and
government have a positive impact on Society .

v It can be Passive, : avoiding engaging in socially
harmful acts, or

* Active, : Performing activities that directly

advance social goals

o bt 11! Vot et Bk s s

NGO's
NGO's (Non Governmental Organizations)
contribute In Social, Environmental and
Human Rights Activities worldwide, They can
promate political and social change - locally,
nationally and Globally. NGO's play a crucial
role in developing socielies, improving
communities and promoting citizens
participation. They come fo the rescue of
common masses in any emergency = medical,
natural or soclal




Sr No. Class No. of students Teacher In Charge Projects to be undertaken
1.
BCA 31 Mr. Nitin Khanna Running
Empathy Corners in City
BBA 29 Ms. Pragya Coordinator: Dr. Anushobha
2.
B.Sc (IT) 8 Ms.Vandana Environment Issues/ Water
warriors/N.C.C
. Cordinator: Ms.Sufalica
B.Sc. Computer Science 7 Dr. Neetu Chopra
2
B.Sc. Home science Ms. Neeti Kapoor
B.Sc Economics 12 Ms. Rajinder
3. B.Sc. Medical Ms. Shikha Vashisht
20 Medical Camp/ Adulteration Camp /
Science Awareness Camp in Villages
B.Sc. Non- Medical
20 Ms. Nidhi
Cordinators:
B.Sc. Biotech
Dr. Neetu Chopra
05 Ms. Latika




B.Sc Hons (Phy)

Dr. Narinderjit

11 Ms. Surbhi
B.VOC Retail Mgt. 08 Ms. Parsoon
Vocational Training Camps &
Counseling camps in villages
B.VOC (Textile) 17 Ms. Harwinder
Cordinators:
B.VOC (B&W) Ms. Amrit Kaur
Ms.Ritu
19
Dr.Pratima
14 Ms. Tarandeep
B.VOC (Nutrition) Ms. Bhupinder
Ms. Ashish
B.VOC (Hospitality) 01
B.VOC MSP 11 Ms. Pinki




B.Sc.F.D

30 Ms. Simar
B.Sc. Hons (Maths) 09 Ms. Kiran
B.A (Hons. English) 09 Ms. Shalini Working With NGO’S and Municipal
Corporation.
Coordinators :
B.COM (Reg) 43 Ms. Yasmine
Ms.Mehak
Dr.Gurjot Kaur
Dr.Harpreet Kaur
B.COM (hons.) 78 Ms. Namita, Angawari/ Pingalwara/ Old age

Ms. Poonam Jarath

Mr. Aman

homes/Gandhi Vanita ashram

Coordinator:

Ms Ashima




B.VOC Animation 03 Ms. Arti Making Short Movies on Social
Awareness
Coordinator :

BA JMC 04 Ms. Diksha
Ms Manpreet kaur

Ms. Anchal
88 Ms. Harpreet
BA Literacy Drive /NSS Activities

Ms. Palwinder

Ms. Tejaswini

Ms. Lakhwinder

Dr. Reena

Dr. Davinder

Coordinators

Dr.Monica Sharma

Ms.Ashima




Ms. Manjinder




Activity 42: Free of cost three month Vocational Training Programme in
Cosmetology and Basic Computers (28-12-2021- September 2022)

Kanya Maha Vidyalaya (Autonomous) has taken a lead in working for the social upliftment of the
rural women through its various social outreach programmes. In this context KMV has started a
three months free Vocational Training Programme in Cosmetology for the under privileged women
under the aegis of the Gandhian Studies Centre in which women from the villages and neighbouring
localities have enrolled in this course. It is pertinent to mention that for more than a decade KMV
through this programme has empowered hundreds of rural women by providing free vocational
training to them in various courses such as Cosmetology, Fashion Designing and Basic Computer
courses in the campus and in the villages also. Principal Prof. Dr. Atima Sharma Dwivedi encouraged
these women to take up this opportunity provided by the college and to become financially
independent and empowered & also assured them all possible help to achieve their goals. Madam

Principal lauded the efforts of Dr. Monica Sharma, Director, Gandhian Studies Centre, Mrs. Gayatri,

Department of Cosmetology and all teachers associated with this mission of empowering women.




List of Teachers:

Sr. No. Name of Teachers
1. Ms. Gayatri
2. Ms. Sakshi

List of Cosmetology Students

List of Computer Students

Sr. No. MName of Students
1. Komal
2. Sukhpreetkaur
3. Priyanka
. Kanika Sharma
5. ¥ashjit Kaur
6. Kavita
7 Arti
8. Anjali
D Simran
10. Sneha
113 Riya kapoor
12 Jasdeep Kaur
13 Isha
14 Parminder Kaur
1s Maina
1T ronika
i1s Rupali
1o Cripanshi
20 Shivani
ZFa Sania PMehta
x> Privamnka
==
MMlanmnpreset

=4

Saloni Sahota
z5 BRajwir. Kaur
26 Izha Badhan
>7 Saniana




Activity 43: Develop innovative projects to facilitate the society 14-07-2021

P.G. Department of Physics is constantly working in the directions of imparting science education
through innovative teaching methodologies. One of the innovative methodologies is to
organise special mentoring sessions for students with innovative minds. To actualise innovative
ideas of students in the form of projects, KMV organised a trip to Innovation Hub of Pushpa
Gujral Science City, Kapurthala. Under the guidance of Er. Vishal Sharma, Scientist cum Chief
Mentor of Innovation Hub, Pushpa Gujral Science City, Kapurthala KMVites developed an automatic
machine of hand sanitiser and also constructed a project on water sensor. In the on-going time of
pandemic, students have realised the need of frequent sanitisation & with this objective in mind,
students have developed an automatic hand sanitising machine which will be installed in the

entrance of their class rooms.
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Activity 44: Month long Environment Protection Drive 05-08-2021

The Chief Guest for the event was Mr. Karnesh Sharma, Commissioner, Municipal Corporation,
Jalandhar. Water Warriors & NCC cadets of KMV along with all the faculty members participated in
the drive with full zeal & enthusiasm. Welcoming the guest, Principal Prof. Dr. Atima Sharma
Dwivedi averred that KMV is always a trailblazer institution in the environment conservation
initiatives such as clean & green campus & have also carried out umpteen activities like tree
plantation drives, cleanliness rallies & drives, polythene free city campaign and moreover, colossal
contribution has been made to Swatch Bharat Abhiyaan by KMV. She further maintained that this
drive has been done in order to improve air quality and to improve the surroundings by making the
environment clean and green. Prof. Dwivedi adumbrated that KMV will also initiate environment
protection drive in the villages & schools adopted by KMV under Unnat Bharat Abhiyaan. Moreover,

KMV will also extend this drive to the different areas of the city to make the city clean & green.

List of Teachers: Ms. Seema Arora, Ms. Sufalica

List of Participants

Regtt. No Cadet Name Father's Name Class
PB/20/SWA/133693 Sandeep Kaur Makhan Singh BCA SEM |
PB/20/SWA/133695 Vajinder Kaur Amanpreet Singh B.Sc.(H) Maths v
PB/20/SWA/133700 Aakriti Upadhayay Shri Narayan Upadhyay BA SEM V
PB/20/SWA/133705 Radhika Satish Kumar B.Sc. SEM V
PB/20/SWA/133692 Harvinder Kaur Manoj Kumar B.A.SEM V
PB/20/SWA/133672 Lovepreet Kaur Gurdev Singh B.A.SEM V
PB/20/SWA/133676 Bhumika Davinder Sharma BBA SEM V
PB/20/SWA/133679 Kavita Shukla Umakant Shukla B.Com.(H) V
PB/20/SWA/133685 Harpreet Kaur Sucha Singh B.A.SEM V
PB/20/SWA/133711 Ruchi Nand Lal B.Com.(H) V

PB/20/SWA/133697 Shruti Singh Ravi Singh B.A.SEM V
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The Principal

Kanya Mopha Midyalaya
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AUTOTIOLTIOUS Institation)
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Activity 49: Short Term Course on Fostering Social Responsibility and Community
Engagement in Higher Education Institutions of India under Unnat Bharat Abhiyaan,
Govt. of India 22-03-22

A short term course on Fostering Social Responsibility and Community Engagement in Higher
Education Institutions of India was organised at Kanya Maha Vidyalaya under the Unnat Bharat
Abhiyaan of the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India. The short term course was organised by RCI
UBA- Rural Development Department, National Institute of Technical Teachers Training and
Research Chandigarh in collaboration with KMV. This short term course will be from 22/03/2022 to
26/03/2022. Mr. Jaspreet Singh, ADC Rural, District Jalandhar was the chief guest. Dr. Hemant
Vinayak, Coordinator RCI, UBA, NITTTR Chandigarh, was the keynote speaker.

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Name
1. Mrs. Ashima Sahni
2. Dr. Monica Sharma
3. Dr. Harpreet Kaur (FD)
4. Dr. Sonik Bhatia
5. Dr. Anu Shobha
6. Ms. Tank Sinder Pal
7. Dr. Monika Rani
8. Dr. Sandeep Kaur (Botany)
9. Ms. Navgeet
10. Ms. Rajinder Kaur
11. Dr. Archana Saini
12. Ms. Shikha Vashisth
13. Ms. Tejaswani
14. Ms. Nidhi Bhatia
15. Ms. Deepika Vashisth
16. Dr. Reena Kumari
17. Ms. Sonampreet
18. Dr. Mandeep Kaur (Zoology)
19. Dr. Pratima Sharma
20. Dr. Gurpreet Kaur Grewal
21. Dr. Prabha (Zoology)
22. Dr. Igbal Singh
23. Miss Agrima Jain (English)
24. Miss Aarti Gupta (Economics)
25. Miss Aarti Prashar (English)










Activity 50: Successfully set up Mathematical Green Park in the college campus
26-05-2022

PG Department of Mathematics set up “Mathematical Green Park’ at Pasricha Block of the campus.
The park has been set up to reinforce the application of mathematics in environment and to provide
a space to promote learning and discovery of ideas that convey a sense of uniqueness of
Mathematics. Students showcased their talents on pebbles, used water bottles and other waste
material to decorate the park with mathematical ideas like Mathematical Symbols and Shapes &
equations. Students also displayed chart and rangoli showing equations in generating energy from
windmill, equation used to produce solar energy from solar panels which are eco-friendly gadgets.
Students also wrapped the seeds of different fruits and vegetables in different geometrical shapes

like Hyperbola, Square, Rectangle Trapezium, Cone, Frustum of Cone, Cuboids etc.
10 Students of Mathematics Department were involved in this Activity

List of Teachers

Sr. No. Name of Teachers

1 Ms. Veena Deepak

2. Ms. Anand Prabha

3. Dr. Monika Rani

4. Dr. Natasha Sharma
5. Ms. Kirandeep Kaur
6. Ms. Nidhi
7. Ms. Bharti
8. Ms. Mansi

9. Ms. Twinkle




Activity 51: International Webinar to spread awareness about environmental
protection and acknowledge the global climate crisis 28-05-2022

PG Department of Botany was organised an International Webinar to spread awareness about
environmental protection and acknowledge the global climate crisis. Dr. Gagandeep Jain, Program
Coordinator Horticulture Sciences, Franklin Institute of Agritechnology, Pukekohe, Auckland (New

Zealand) was the resource person for the webinar

No. of Participants: 55
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What is Horticulture?

Production of edible produce:

102.76 million tonnes fruits in year 2020-
2021 (as per economic times)
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Activity 52: Radio VOW Touching New Horizons with its Exceptional Content on
Social Issues

Kanya Maha Vidyalaya (Autonomous) always provides the students with the utmost professional
exposure for their overall development & growth. In continuation of the efforts, the online radio
channel ‘'VOW’ (Voice of Women) of KMV is successfully touching new horizons with its quality
based content by touching various social issues & is also spreading awareness about COVID-19 & its
precautions in the society. Principal Prof.(Dr.) Atima Sharma Dwivedi congratulated the students
who have played a pivotal role in dealing with various social issues through the very popular on-line
medium. She maintained that Radio VOW has been actively and relevantly touching upon various
social, economic and cultural topics & maintained that VOW which stands for Voice of Women has

given much space to the woman issues.




Media Coverage

https://www.cityairnews.com/content/social-outreach-program-kmv

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1lhggGfloC EoFyyaOGZDrl1BHFTgQ-4sL?usp=sharing




Activity 53: One Day Online National Workshop on Solid Waste Management













Activity 54: The Plantation Drive- A Step to Green India

2 Teachers and 150 Students Participated in this event







Prof Atima Shar... Dr. P. R. Enkesh... { ’
















Activity 55: Van Mahotsav (1% July to 7'" July 2021)

Department of Environment Science organized an online VAN MAHOTSAV WEEK The competition was held
online in which students of different streams participated. The main motive of this event was to make
students aware about the environment and conservation of biodiversity. Students plants different useful
plants in their home garden or pots. Principal Prof. Dr. Atima Sharma Dwivedi praised the students and
teachers for their participation and efforts
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Jalandhar-Harpreet Singh Lehal
Kanys Maha Vidyalaya- the
Heritage & Autonomous insti-
tution,  Seat o Women
Empowerment  with  Top
National and State Rankings
by India Today Survey of Best
Colleges 2021 (various cate-
gories) organised an
onlineVanMahotsavWeek in
order to make students aware
about the environment and
conservation of biodiversity.
The event was held online in
which students from all the
streams participated with full
and enthusiasm. The

KMYV Organises Online Van Mahotsav Week
More than 150 Students Participate with full zeal & enthusiasm

event was organized by the
Department of Environment
Science. More than 150 stu-
dents of various stream of col-
lege and collegiate participat-
ed in the same. During the
whole week, students planted
different useful plants in their
home garden & pots, The
major plants species that were
planted consists  of ficus,
medicinal and  ornamental
plants ete. Plantation and
maintenance of plants help
reduce pollution. improve air
quality and improve surround-
ing with green ambience.

Principal Prof, (Dr) Atima
Sharma Dwivedi averred that
KMV from time to time keeps
on arganising such meaningful
activities so that the students
can be made aware about their
responsibility towards envi-
ronment conservation. Madam
Principal lauded the efforts of

the students cand Mrs
Sadhana Tandon Head,
Environment Science, Ms.

Sufalica Kalia for sensitising
the students and making the
event a big success. She asked
the students to connect to such
initiatives in future too.




Activity 56: ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION DRIVE (4 August, 2021)

KMV Commenced Environment Protection Drive. The chief guest for the event was Karnesh Sharma,
Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Jalandhar. Water warriors & NCC Cadets of KMV along with the
entire faculty member participated in the drive with full zeal & enthusiasm. Welcome the guest, Principal
Prof. Dr. Atima Sharma Dwivedi averred that KMV is always a trailblazer institution in the environment
conservation initiatives such as clean and green campus & have also carried out umpteen activities like tree
plantation drives, cleanliness rallies & drives, polythene free city campaign and moreover , colossal
contribution has been made to Swatch Bharat Abhiyaan by KMV. . During the drive, Mr. Karnesh Planted a
tree in the KMV campus in order to motivate the students for environment conservation. Madam Principal
appreciated the students and faculty.
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Activity 57: (World ozone day) Montreal protocol keeping us, our food and vaccines cool (16th
September, 2021)

Department of Zoology and environment science organized online Poster making on ozone day. The theme
for this year ozone day is Montreal protocol keeping us, our food and vaccines cool. Different competition to
celebrate word ozone day to spread awareness and bring attention to the depletion of the ozone layer.
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Activity 58: Poster Making or Slogan Writing Competition on Say No to Plastic
(7t October 2021)




Activity 59: Innovative Cooking Competition Leftover (28" October, 2021)




Activity 60: Best Out of Waste (25" Feb 2022)

Activity 61: WORLD WATER DAY (22nd March, 2022)

Department of Environment sciences and NCC organised poster making competion and rally on 22nd march 2022
to celebrate world water day to sensitize students regarding global environmental issues related to water. Around
30 students (Team Water warrior and NCC Cadets) participated in the event to showcase their creativity. Students
made posters depicting water scarcity and present scenario of water conservation programmes through which they
suggested different measures to solve the problem of severe water pollution. Principal Prof. Dr. Atima Sharma
Dwivedi praised the students and teachers for their participation and efforts.
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Activity 62: Plantation Drive

Activity 63: WORLD EARTH DAY (22nd April, 2022)

Department of Environment sciences and NCC celebrated WORLD EARTH DAY. Various activities such



as poster making, slogan writing, rangoli, choreography, tree donation etc. were organised for for the
students. More then 200 students including NCC cadets from different departments of the college
participated in the celebration. The students through their posters and slogans gave a message of reducing
pollution, improve air quality and also to improve surroundings by making mother earth clean and green.

Permission Letter















Py i " g G, o—

FcleR | Fumen Fierw | fova  wym, e § ofer o e
R e T WO W # AW T Wl =™H 9
200 BENE T U AR, TEea e R, wweE
AN W, Tedl, A-2AvF, 3R 3@ 3 390, dE E §
A feem fomm dmer o fen, e iR SdE @ e
v § Seie #R 3R @ e win st |
A A B, RN F A efeiel W, 4fd S TR
TE R A F TR A A R a0 dE T WO



Activity 64: World’s Earth Day (22" April 2022)










Activity 65: Tree Plantation Camp (22" April 2022)
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Activity 66: World Environment Day (5th June, 2022)

World Environment Day 5% June 2021 theme “theme “ONLY ONE EARTH” in order to spread awareness
about the Environment & Biodiversity conservation. The main motive of this event was to make students aware
about the Environment & Biodiversity conservation. As the theme of this year was “ONLY ONE EARTH”
Students accentuated many issue like protection of species, save plants, save nature and restoring degraded,
damaged or destroyed ecosystem and habitats in the environment by active human intervention and actions etc
through plantation drive. Meanwhile many students planted different useful medicinal, ornamental and plants
releasing oxygen during night.
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